# TTO EDEMINATOR ACCOUNTS

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		08/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waterville Valley Ski Resort, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Ski Area Road	
City:	Waterville Valley	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922419	ALTITUDE WITHOUT THE ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	2233554	1-800-GO-VALLEY
Serial Number:	76570708	ALTITUDE WITHOUT ATTITUDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 058819
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0885

900084877

2977419

000

Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	08/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=gecap_waterville_tm3#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0886

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of May 31, 2005, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2005 at Reel 3129, Frame 0077, Waterville Valley Ski Resort, Inc. (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the following: (i) Trademark Registration Number 2,922,419, titled Altitude Without the Attitude, (ii) Trademark Registration Number 2,233,554, titled 1-800-GO-VALLEY, and (iii) Trademark Serial Number 76/570,708, titled Altitude Without Attitude (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 15, 2007.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Lofton D. Spencer

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

RECORDED: 08/20/2007